Atty Docket No.: 3

324044US2SD

FORM PTQ-1595 06-04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Hiroshima University	Name: HIROSHIMA UNIVERSITY		
	Address: 3-2, Kagamiyama 1-chome		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Japan		
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other – Incorporation of National University Execution Date: April 1, 2004 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Falent Application 110.(3)	6,845,429 6,088,490 6,157,672 5,889,424		
Additional numbers atta	• • •		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 4		
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00		
Customer Number	■ Enclosed		
22850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaticopy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Marvin J. Spivak	<u> 3 [9 08 </u>		
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature (Liate		
Registration Number: 24,913			
Total number of pages include	ling this cover sheet: 5		
Do not detaci	h this portion		
and the second of the second o	tion to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0830

Declaration

- I, Natsuki Kawaharazuka residing at 1-5-16 Fujimi, Ageo-shi, Saitama, Japan, declare that I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and that
 - (1) the attached sheets marked AA-1 is an accurate English translation made by me of portions colored red of Sheet A-1, which is a copy of Law Concerning the Organization of National Schools,
 - (2) the attached sheets marked BB-1 to BB-4 are accurate English translations made by me of portions colored red of Sheets B-1 to B-4, which is a copy of the Official Gazette (No. 162, Extra) of the Japanese Government published July 16, 2003 showing Law Concerning Adjustment of Laws Relating to Enforcement of National University Corporation Law, etc.,
 - (3) the attached sheets marked CC-1 to CC-11 are accurate English translations made by me of portions colored red of Sheets C-1 to C-11 which is a copy of the Official Gazette (No. 162, Extra) of the Japanese Government published July 16, 2003 showing National University Corporation Law,
- (4) the attached sheets marked DD-1 to DD-3 are accurate English translations made by me of portions colored red of Sheets D-1 to D-3, which is a copy of the Official Gazette (No. 274, Extra) of the Japanese Government published December 3, 2003 showing the Cabinet Order relating to Implementation of National University Corporation Law,
- (5) the attached sheet marked EE-1 is an accurate English translation made by me of Sheet E-1, which is a copy of the Certificate made by the Minster of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and Technology,
- (6) the attached sheet marked FF-1 is an accurate English

PATENT REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0831 translation made by me of portions colored red of Sheet F-1, which is a copy of the Certified Copy of the corporation register.

I declare further that pages of the copies of the Law and the Cabinet order, Official Gazettes, the Certificate and the Official copy referred to the above, from which the attached copies have been made, are believed to be true and correct.

Dated March 13, 2008

Address: 1-5-16 Fujimi, Ageo-shi,

Saitama, Japan

Natsuki Kawaharazuka

Certificate of all the corporation history

(Partial Translation)

3-2, Kagamiyama 1-chome Higashihiroshima-shi Hiroshima (National University Corporation) Hiroshima University Corporation No. 2420-05-001105

- (1) Name: (National University Corporation) Hiroshima University
- (2) Main Office: 3-2, Kagamiyama 1-chome, Higashihiroshima-shi Hiroshima
- (3) Date of establishment: April 1, 2004

(Translation (4) and (5) is omitted)

(6) Item of registered records:
Establishment

Registered: April 1, 2004

This document is to certify that the above is all the items registered in the corporation register which is actually in effect.

(Jurisdiction)

December 6, 2007 Hiroshima Legal Affairs Bureau, Higashihiroshima Brunch Susumu Hasegawa, Registrar (seal)

	odnostania je zamada stajema njemenosti i serije izmeđejne popisi Proteiri i sist	履歷事項全部証明書	a Salatan da maraginaria (n. 1840). Bangan da maragin sa maragin sa maragin sa maragin sa maragin sa maragin s	rage published මියලට විද්යාලන විසාගේවරයන් නි ^{ලිල} ිය.	
広島県東広島市鏡山一丁目3番2号 国立大学法人広島大学 会社法人等番号 2420-05-001105					
1	名称 (1)	国立大学法人広島大学	<u></u>		#4#D#####\$250
	主たる事務所 (2)	広島県東広島市鏡山一丁目3番2号			e-manage and and
A CANADA CONTRACTOR	法人成立の年月日 (3)	平成16年4月1日		and the second s	-adi
#	役員に関する事項	広島県東広島市西条中央三丁目36番17号 学長 牟 田 泰 三			
	·		平成19年	3月31日退任 	
ł			平成19年	5月23日登記	
Ţ.	広島市南区 学長	広島市南区出汐一丁目2番10-501号	平成19年	5月21日就任	- - -
			平成19年	5月23日登記	
	資本金	金2164億2843万9278円		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		金1472億6005万4967円	平成16年	10月12日更正	
	(5)	金1472億5122万2249円	平成17年	6月29日更正	
q - \ 	登記記録に関する	設立	平成16年	4月 1日登記	2

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成19年12月 6日

広島法務局東広島支局

][[

高麗斯島口 南原島内東 翌里自記豊一

整理番号 クロ27125

PATENT

REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0834